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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

New York County

 132,677 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,795 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,834 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  146,314 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  146,314 

 14,271 THOMAS R. SUOZZI

 96,134 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 33,872 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS

 1 ALAN G. HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA AUTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN ZWICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAYA CANTERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANA MARIE ARCHILA (WRITE-IN)

 81 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 32 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARMIL RUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIDGOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAISHUE REDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY H. KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLANCHE DUBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BARTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE P. TEMPELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT A. OLIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLETTE PAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN COURTNAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. A.M. MANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH GAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER TURCICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRIK LUNDEVIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN BELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

New York County

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON C. MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE BUCSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL L. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KAENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GOLDFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JU LIAUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLI LEESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 22 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLYN JACLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURPHY STRAUSS-MAES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLY AMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWENS TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANNA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY P. AGNEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA SHIMAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 176 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  144,683 

Unrecorded  1,631 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Bronx County

 51,363 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,169 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 571 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,103 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  57,103 

 6,647 THOMAS R. SUOZZI

 37,389 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 11,920 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS

 1 ALEJANDRO JIMMY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA PERRE DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 17 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 26 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANFREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARBUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNER DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY DARTIS GALVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DUGANHINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTINA ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL C MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN E VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 10 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LOPEZ HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNECE BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

Page 4 of 20



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Bronx County

 1 RAYMOND BAGUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 6 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ROSELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 65 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  56,120 

Unrecorded  983 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Kings County

 149,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,603 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,654 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  157,809 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  157,809 

 13,381 THOMAS R. SUOZZI

 81,808 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 59,885 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS

 1 AARON J. JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAN UN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT MUHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMBER MARLOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 25 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 27 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 12 ANDREW GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 13 ANDREW GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SIVIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TULLIANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON D. WITFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZIAN WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION HALBERSTUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEREL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BULLY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRINGTON DANTZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA OCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKY BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JAHIAL MICHELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Kings County

 1 DAVID THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WACHSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVENIR BASHERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRIAM GANCFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAHOMON PESUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EROYO ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEIGE HERCZL (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX CEBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GODI HERSHKOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON BERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GLIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY TEVEROVSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 3 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN FEKETE (WRITE-IN)

 7 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESSIE BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SPIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JION STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SCHNITZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROTTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULES FLEISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYNE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAWANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 L ZOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE NEWTON RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZEIDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 LEE ZELDEN (WRITE-IN)

 24 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Kings County

 5 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNETTE WICKHAM-MFUNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANE KOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROSENBLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUDE ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCNASHE MANDELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY FORSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHIEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL TAPUCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAVFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI SHLISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN E. ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUSSEN STIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMALI YESHETALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAB AVGADOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RARIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 R'AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA GAVNO ROSETTI (WRITE-IN)

 7 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB OSTRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH JUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY JULIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BINETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA CLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIM KECKLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Kings County

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON GANFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY ERNEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN DONOGHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQ BULLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY DITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BUORSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 262 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSI KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL MOSKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHYAHOU BEN-ARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZELLNER MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV ROTH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  155,633 

Unrecorded  2,176 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Queens County

 95,285 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,696 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 800 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  103,782 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  103,782 

 17,696 THOMAS R. SUOZZI

 61,181 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 23,191 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON KOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL FINKELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 16 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 74 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 20 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 B. YOSSI MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 BOBBY SCHMURDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN BAPTISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNDI LAUPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS HAYMANDOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SCAVONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERAN MOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE KAPELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN LIZARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK J. DECUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MALFITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE LAYMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TOAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Queens County

 1 JOHN F. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PUNZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KISHORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH CHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY AGUSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN J. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL AWAWDEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 31 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN A. CARRERA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYAM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIA WINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYSHANIQUE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 13 PAUL NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 11 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWANA BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKHJINDER SINGH NIJJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 109 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BHZZINL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  102,433 

Unrecorded  1,349 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Richmond County

 13,536 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,054 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,686 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  15,686 

 3,282 THOMAS R. SUOZZI

 9,726 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 2,472 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS

 5 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 17 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M.CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ERIC TURPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON N. DAGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LEAVY, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE E. KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCAULEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 5 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANETTE I. FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT COE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,561 

Unrecorded  125 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide)

 442,411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 33,317 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4,955 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  480,694 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  480,694 

 55,277 THOMAS R. SUOZZI

 286,238 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 131,340 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS

 1 AARON J. JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON KOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL FINKELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAN UN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN G. HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT MUHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO JIMMY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA AUTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA PERRE DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN ZWICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAYA CANTERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMBER MARLOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANA MARIE ARCHILA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 144 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 176 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 14 ANDREW GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 13 ANDREW GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 26 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M.CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SIVIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TULLIANY (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANFREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide)

 2 ARMIL RUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON D. WITFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIDGOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 B. YOSSI MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAISHUE REDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZIAN WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION HALBERSTUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEREL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY H. KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLANCHE DUBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 BOBBY SCHMURDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BULLY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRINGTON DANTZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BARTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA OCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARBUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKY BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ERIC TURPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE P. TEMPELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT A. OLIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON N. DAGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLETTE PAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN BAPTISTE (WRITE-IN)

Page 14 of 20



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide)

 1 CONNER DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY DARTIS GALVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNDI LAUPER (WRITE-IN)

 4 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN COURTNAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JAHIAL MICHELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WACHSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVENIR BASHERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DUGANHINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. A.M. MANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH GAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LEAVY, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRIAM GANCFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAHOMON PESUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS HAYMANDOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SCAVONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERAN MOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTINA ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EROYO ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE KAPELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN LIZARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEIGE HERCZL (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX CEBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK J. DECUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MALFITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE E. KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 4 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GODI HERSHKOP (WRITE-IN)
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Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide)

 1 GORDON BERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GLIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY TEVEROVSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER TURCICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRIK LUNDEVIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN FEKETE (WRITE-IN)

 7 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESSIE BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SPIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCAULEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL C MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON C. MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE LAYMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JION STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE BUCSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TOAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL L. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SCHNITZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KAENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PUNZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN E VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)
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Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide)

 1 JOSEPH KISHORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROTTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GOLDFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JU LIAUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULES FLEISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYNE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLI LEESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH CHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY AGUSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN J. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL AWAWDEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAWANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 L ZOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY FINE (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE NEWTON RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZEIDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 LEE ZELDEN (WRITE-IN)

 92 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LOPEZ HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 12 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN A. CARRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNECE BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNETTE WICKHAM-MFUNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANE KOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 12 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide)

 1 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLYN JACLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYAM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROSENBLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUDE ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCNASHE MANDELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY FORSTER (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHIEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL TAPUCHI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAVFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURPHY STRAUSS-MAES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI SHLISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANETTE I. FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN E. ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIA WINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUSSEN STIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYSHANIQUE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMALI YESHETALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLY AMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWENS TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 14 PAUL NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL CORBIN (WRITE-IN)
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7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAB AVGADOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RARIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 R'AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BAGUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA GAVNO ROSETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 26 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB OSTRINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ROSELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH JUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY JULIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BINETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANNA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWANA BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA CLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIM KECKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON GANFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY ERNEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKHJINDER SINGH NIJJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN DONOGHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQ BULLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY DITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BUORSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY P. AGNEW (WRITE-IN)
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PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:11:59PM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA SHIMAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 633 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT COE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BHZZINL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSI KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL MOSKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHYAHOU BEN-ARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZELLNER MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV ROTH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  474,430 

Unrecorded  6,264 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 19, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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